Svenska Mastare 1945 - 2023
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1963
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1965
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1968
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1970
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1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

Malte Svennbeck/Knut Freding
Per Zaine/Erland Eiengard
Rune Svennbeck/Knut Freding
Ake Fernstrom/Bertil Ekvall
Harry Bertze/Stig Jansson

Ulf Freding/Lennart Flink

Sten Bertze/Bo Frimansson
Sven Johansson/E Wallsten
Sten Bertze/Bo Frimansson
Sten Bertze/Bo Frimansson
Sven-Erik Lindberg/O Lindberg
Sten Lindgren/R Ekholm
Jan-Eric Horn/Kare Eriksson
Rolf Pettersson/Per Zaine

Rolf Pettersson/G Lundberg
Olle Ryman/Sten Tjarnstrom
Harry Bertze/Lars Nyberg
Per-Bertil Eklund/B Frimansson
Lennart Sj6lén/Oscar Sjolén
Gunnar Harju/Gunnar Kaarle
Gunnar Harju/Erik Kusoffsly
Jerry Larsson/Hans Eriksson
Jerry Larsson/Hans Eriksson
Jerry Larsson/Roger Norman
Nils Virving/Kaj Haggmark
Nils Malm/Inger Malm

Nils Virving/Kaj Haggmark
Nils Virving/Kaj Higgmark
Nils Virving/Ulf Normark

Juan Boethius/Hans Hillman
Einar Olsson/Kennth Hamrin
Nils Berglund/G Fredriksson
Juan Noethius/Michael Persson
Lennart Bertze/S Bjorklund
Olle Bertze/Leif Tibblin

Valter Saaristu/Carina Persson
Valter Saaristu/Roger Ménsson
Olle Bertze/Valdemar Hjelm
Lars Ostlund/Hans Mehlstrand

24

S-50
S-77
S-110
S-110
S-137
S-111
S-78
S-140
S-78
S-78
S-121
S-173
S-160
S-159
S-159
S-182
S-75
S-77
S-180
S-39
S-39
S-183
S-183
S-183
S-140
S-64
S-140
S-140
S-140
S-117
S-64
S-62
S-117
S-182
S-31
S-233
S-233
S-177
S-241

Yvonne

Lulu

Rival V

Amie

Saga

Lill-Eva

Ci-Ci

Flax

Ci-Ci

Ci-Ci

Abii

Droppen

Felicia

Cicac

Cicac

Jehu

Sandy

Ballerina

Kokett

Tonita

Tonita

Regina

Regina

Regina

Borta med vinden II
Scarlet

Borta med vinden 11
Borta med vinden II
Borta med vinden 11
Bermuda

Scarlet

Sexatu

Bermuda

Jehu

Strikki

Ciina

Ciina

Lagun

Montana
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1997
1998
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2001
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2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Lars Ostlund/Hans Mehlstrand
Conny Jansson/Per Andersson

Lars Ostlund/Hans Mehlstrand
Conny Jansson/Lotta Kjellberg
Lars Ostlund/Hans Mehlstrand
Conny Jansson/Lotta Kjellberg
Conny Jansson/Lotta Kjellberg
Hékan Frimansson/Lasse Wingdahl
Conny Kjellberg/Svante Bergh
Anders Hjelmblad/Marie-Louise Goertz
Nils Virving/Peter Svanberg

Valter Saaristu/Roger Mansson
Valter Saaristu/Gunilla Lapidus
Bjorn Eklund/Annika Karjel

Nils Virving/Ulf Normark

Valter Saaristu/Roger Mansson
Bjorn Karjel/Annika Karjel

Valter Saaristu/Roger Méansson
Jerry Larsson/Lennart Hagre

Nils Virving/Niklas Virving

Bill Lidman/Ingrid Lidman

Nils Virving/Ulf Normark/N Virving
Per-Arne Larsson/Mikael Saaf
Oskar Ro6s/Mats Rimmo

Reine Svensson/Tony Karlsson
Oskar Ro6s/Mats Rimmo

Oskar R60s/Mats Rimmo

Rolf Erixon/Magnus Gustavsson
Rolf Erixon/Magnus Gustavsson
Oskar Ro6s/Mats Rimmo

Per-Arne Larsson/Mikael Saaf
Staffan Eklund/Erik Mattsson

Leif Bodinson/Anders Kling
Staffan Eklund/Erik Mattsson
Magnus Gustafsson/Tobias Gustafsson
Tord Bergman/Ulf Andersson Frejd
Staffan Eklund/Erik Mattson
Staffan Eklund/Simon Eklund
Staffan Eklund/Simon Eklund
Staffan Eklund/Simon Eklund

25

S-241
S-174
S-241
S-174
S-241
S-174
S-174
S-246
S-174
S-239
S-140
S-245
S-245
S-222
S-265
S-245
S-222
S-245
S-260
S-265
S-263
S-265
S-269
S-180
S-180
S-180
S-180
S-205
S-205
S-180
S-269
S-272
S-227
S-272
S-258
S-256
S-272
S-272
S-272
S-272

Montana

Huvudbry

Montana

Huvudbry

Montana

Huvudbry

Huvudbry

Fri

Huvudbry

Banana Split

Borta med vinden VII
Florina

Florina

Belle Amie

Borta med vinden VIII
Florina

Bella Amie

Florina

Regina Jubilee

Borta med vinden VIII
Virvelvind

Borta med vinden VIII
1ziz

Kokett

Kokett

Kokett

Kokett

Carisma

Carisma

Kokett

1ziz

New Life

Bla af Afvund

New Life

Ariel

Galant

New Life

New Life

New Life

New Life



